Renewals of the above agreements do not require approval by the Board of Trustees if no 
changes have been made. 

III. The Board of Trustees shall be regularly informed of the following agreements approved by 
the President: 
A. Any agreement, including purchase orders, for two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000) or more in annual revenue or expense. 
B. Any agreement between the University and any other institution, agency, organization, or 

entity that provides for the coordinated or cooperative offering of any credit or non-credit 
programs or activities or in which certificate or degree requirements are met or credit is

[...]

or governmental training, and 

2. Agreements which require consortia or cooperative arrangements with other 
institutions, agencies, or associations. 

C. Any noncompetitive contract with a potential term of more than one (1) year and a 
cumulative value of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or more. The   University 
shall not enter into multiple one-year contracts involving the same vendor for the same 
service to circumvent this requirement. 

IV. Additional Designations:  The president designates to the following University officials the